$725,000 - 1412 2nd Street, Snohomish

MLS® #2433947

$725,000

4 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 1,700 sqft
Residential on 0.14 Acres

In Town - Snohomish, Snohomish, WA

Great opportunity to own a home right in
downtown Snohomish. From here you can
walk right into the First Street core, with all of
the shops and restaurants. Also just over 1/4
mile to Snohomish High School. Just a few
short blocks to HWY 9 for easy commuting
wherever you want to go. Move-in ready with a
main-floor primary bedroom and 2nd bedroom,
with 2 more upstairs. Heat pump mini-splits
provide year-round heating and cooling. New
30-year roof. Mature landscaping gives you
privacy and includes a productive rainier
cherry tree. Fenced back yard is ready for
whatever you want to make it, and there's an
extra-large 2-car carport in back for easy
off-street parking. Make it yours today!

Built in 1950

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

2433947
$725,000
$735,000
$432

4

2.5

2

1

1,700
0.14
1950




Type Residential
Sub-Type Single Family Residence
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 1412 2nd Street

Area 750 - East Snohomish County
Subdivision In Town - Snohomish

City Snohomish

County Snohomish

State WA

Zip Code 98290

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2
Parking Detached Carport
Interior

Interior Features  Bath Off Primary, Double Pane/Storm Window, Dining Room, Water
Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Dryer(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),
Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood
Lot Description Paved

School Information

District Snohomish
Elementary Emerson Elem
Middle Centennial Mid
High Snohomish High

Additional Information

Days on Market 7
Cumulative Days on Market 7
Days on Website 2



