\$725,000 - 1412 2nd Street, Snohomish

MLS® #2433947

\$725,000

4 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 1,700 sqft Residential on 0.14 Acres

In Town - Snohomish, Snohomish, WA

Great opportunity to own a home right in downtown Snohomish. From here you can walk right into the First Street core, with all of the shops and restaurants. Also just over 1/4 mile to Snohomish High School. Just a few short blocks to HWY 9 for easy commuting wherever you want to go. Move-in ready with a main-floor primary bedroom and 2nd bedroom, with 2 more upstairs. Heat pump mini-splits provide year-round heating and cooling. New 30-year roof. Mature landscaping gives you privacy and includes a productive rainier cherry tree. Fenced back yard is ready for whatever you want to make it, and there's an extra-large 2-car carport in back for easy off-street parking. Make it yours today!



Built in 1950

Essential Information

MLS® #	2433947
List Price	\$725,000
Sale Price	\$735,000
Price Per SqFt	\$432
Bedrooms	4
Bathrooms	2.5
Full Baths	2
Half Baths	1
Square Footage	1,700
Acres	0.14
Year Built	1950

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Sold

Community Information

Address 1412 2nd Street

Area 750 - East Snohomish County

Subdivision In Town - Snohomish

City Snohomish
County Snohomish

State WA Zip Code 98290

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2

Parking Detached Carport

Interior

Interior Features Bath Off Primary, Double Pane/Storm Window, Dining Room, Water

Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Dryer(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),

Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood
Lot Description Paved

School Information

District Snohomish

Elementary Emerson Elem
Middle Centennial Mid
High Snohomish High

Additional Information

Days on Market 7

Cumulative Days on Market 7

Days on Website 2